Ty OF (7 106 A Ave., PO Box 208

7, ‘//./J | Seneca, OR 97873
:/Q OREGON b

www.SenecaOregon.com

RESOLUTION 01-18

A RESOLUTION TO TRANSFER APPROPRIATIONS IN
THE GENERAL FUND

GENERAL FUND APPROPRIATION TRANSFERS

Existing Changes Adjusted
General Fund — Professional Services $25,000 $5,000 $30,000
Contingency $82,976 ($5,000) $77.,976

During the current fiscal year, there have been some unforeseen expenditures required
from those who provide professional services for the City. While some of those
expenditures will be reimbursed from the Wastewater Facility Plan Loans, and were
anticipated, the asked for amount to transfer should cover any other unforeseen costs in
this area.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Council of the City of Seneca
does hereby adopt this resolution appropriating the above-outlined funds.

This resolution was duly PASSED and ADOPTED this 13 , day of R ,2018

and takes effect upon signing by the Mayor.
Bl b

Brad Smith, Mayor

Attest:

s

Raamin Burrell, City Manager/Recorder




